Linear Power
Vent System
LDVPV58
Installation
Operation &
Maintenance
Warning:
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration,

	 Wiring Instructions.......................................................6-7
Warranty...................................................................................... 8
Termination Locations.................................................................. 9
General Information
This installation guide covers installation of the LDVPV58 Linear Power
Vent System only. This system is designed to allow installation of gas
fireplaces that cannot be done with a standard Direct Vent gas
fireplace installation.
Specifications and instructions pertaining to your chosen fireplace must
be followed.  Please read this Installation Operation and Maintenance
Instructions carefully before operating this equipment.
	 Standard Series (5"/8" dia.) Termination System:
	 LDVPV58 - Linear Power Vent System
	 Pre/Post Purge Control Box (ECA045PC, ECA062PV)
	 Power Cord Harnesses:
	 EPVH-10  10 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH-20  20 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH-40  40 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH-60  60 foot power cord and harness
	 EPVH-80  80 foot power cord and harness
Selecting and Installing the Power Vent
The Linear Power Vent System must only be used with a Montigo Direct
Vent Fireplace. When selecting  Venting components for use with this
Linear Power Vent System, take into consideration the various require-